RB6090-TY03-03

Real Speed Engineering

INVFHZIOLRIS—FYb
FULL TITANIUM MUFFLER KIT

il TOYOTA JZA80 21Z-GTE
APPLICATION

mE
PART NUMBER RB6090-TY03A

EiR / INDEX

P2 HAGE ] [PS English ]

.

CORVEFEHRREEBE O EIFVEZE, F2EUHDNESTEVET,
CIERRNCCORAE R LLBFADIREKBELKZE,
BFREHROART T CEDHE BSFRICAIITRE L TUIZE,

HBAEICENM TVSERFIREL I TSN,
BEBEA-N-OFITIDRMERENVECLOFT . KBLEDETHELKZZ,

NEVRMERICEDBHNECHZE ., FH TEERZEVNFEFIODT.
HEPUBHT T AELIEEW,

IRFEIERR T I 2EN B EEABEZBL T BBHRABIELIZE .

Thank you for purchasing a R.S.E. product.

Please read this installation manual carefully prior to installation/use.

Ensure you keep this document stored in a safe location for future reference.

Pay close attention to and adhere to the various warnings/cautions contained herein.

You should also consult the official servicing manual for your vehicle product.
when installing this product.

Please note that inappropriate installation/use of this product will be
at the owner's own risk and/or responsibility.

Retailers/Workshops should ensure this document is given to the end user.




EPERiEBEY TROBE HMESHOTUSHTHEIE.

® @
&Fn THTH— I35 ©102 ZFn XAIINAT
E{RE = 1 EiEE=E |1
HERRE RB6090-TY03-01 HRm%E |RB6090-TY03-02
® ‘ @
ZFR ALY — D ARy
[EAREE 1 EREE (1
HRmE RB6090-TY03-03 HEmE |PB6150-FGK32
- ‘ (S
[ —
® ® -
g0 I35 TRV M10 a0 J5>Fvyh M10
[EAREE 2 BEiEEE |2
HRmE PB6150-FBT02 HEmMEE |PB6150-FNT02
-
S\ G
ZFR H5> TN R g 2TI4H
[EARELE 2 EiRE=E (3
HEaRE PB6150-MCB04 HRHRE |[PB609B-SPRO1
E——
-
&Fn HALH- )R ZFR ALY -\ RSN -D152
EIRE = 1 BEiEE=E |1
HEnE PB6090-TY03-04 HRmE |PB609B-SBRO1




ERERAB R TRomS MEFHOTVSHNTHEIEE.

, \\Q
@ S
IR 5oL M8 B J5>3F vk M8
FEiRER S 1 FiRE=E |1
HRmE PB6150-FBTO1 HmmE |PB6150-FNTO1
( E 7 ~

g B2 R 1—H— ver2 ®115 Z R 7oFI—-Z
FEREE |2 FEREE |1
Fwv ~mE |PB609B-INS04 HmmE |PB6150-ASZ01
1&RkER G
RS ZFR &
PB609B-INS04-01 AL LFa1—H— 1
PB609B-INS04-02 9ILFT1—Y— 1
PB6150-BBTO1 RY>AIL S 3 [0 =

M6*P1.0
PB6150-FNT12 J5>22Fv b 3

M6*P1.0
PB6150-FBT13 TSoSHILR 1 ZF5 5459 T

M6*P1.0 s |1

HRmE |PB6150-ZIP01
ER3E

PART 6A8L>F 2R R.S.E.AT7vH—
QTY. 1 EESE [2
PART No. [PB609B-HDTO1 HEmE |RG201A-0000A




BfHERICBERT R

I EETE—R n NLOLF n BFEEE mJ\>RRUJL
25— RUJL - ®6.5mmRUJL m RER

AN sz

B COEWRGHBAZERAICEANZIFELEIAICOVTEESDIEEDTT,
ERROEEDPFIEC OV TEREHENEA-I—FITORGEES 2 RIS,
AR RIFEEEFRINEPGR T . U—Fy MIEDNIE TFARAVEISESNIZIBFRr TERLU TUEEW,
AEFOEDFF ELERROEESEIRIBE T, B8 EEHLTHTOTUZE,
BEIZEEUNDOEREHPHIEEN KBRRBB LU, IO 2 IRIEIT NI HNFET,

AEROBMOAF OB ERZEPROIEORICFIEE M IREESTD, BB NZMZBNT
JZEVe AEGEB LV IOZUEBIETHBNIHDFET .

B ARGEEDMIZERCE BYIRTIE, REEEZERL T,
ZERICBASBVEFNCORNDEIRTT.

A

B AEFOEOMHIIOSOH LS, IFYV-AMRTF AN OBZTAREETITOTIEE,
B EROXEICLDEMORIE - N EHRET B ETEEMEY. &8k - ANEMAEENH LA
Bnh'edres, BEREREBROERD T IFEECITOTIZEW,

F- )

IR

1. #EIFY -AMNIS—OEOHHL

A CITERHIDOFESFIRTY . KEPOFHLIRET AL B ITBMEMBZSRUTIER,

1. NyFU—YAF 2w F DI,
2. 7=ATASSY (U848 —) ZEDINS.
3. E2A- /1 TASSYZERDI T,

4. EAOEA-J07ERREZEDIN T



2. 5O RLF1—Y—IDO T RDOINT

AERBEIMBEOTDY RLT1—S—Z2FEAI BT EICED. FEE3RMITHEI D ENHERET,

STANDARD QUIET MODE 1 QUIET MODE 2

0 ||®r 2 |60
— ~

AR BN

TDFERFCHEAVELEITEY. TDFEFCTHEAVELEITET. WIBIMIANBETT,

A

B S—)LTY RICESBSHUHED TRV TVE A, MODE 2DRETTERATN3IEA.
BRI TERMIZEESE(CEMIZREL T, BRICHDUY RLF1—P—ZEELTSEEL,
73285, MODE 1DIRETREDFHFIHEATEEIN, BMIZITSIETCIDRE(CTHERVERITEY.

A

u COMIZTRDRVES, BROXEICKDES - AEAARENRAENLNBDET .
m Fz, DALY —F—ILI> ROZER - ENEC 31BEHHDET .

F- =)
[=]

[

g

F- )
[=]

n FROBENRERCNIEZTRS,
1. DAL 2B —REBICI DM ASRVELDICIIRETRET D,
2. 7=V RiGE R DEERND VTV DIEREZ R I D, (B%EE1Smm)
3. BUY RLF 1B B EUVAHTMIBE Y- —F209FD. 2457

4. BERZEDE. RYZMRILIME - TS5>2Fy RM6THIY RLF1—H—%ZEET D,
COB. FOIICEVIAENTVLDIN,. YO RLF 1—H—MUBHEEE
(15mmigE) (CHDH. ERFICHERT D, (REV—FIUBERZSR)
XRFRIL MG, TS5 2F v SMEER.




NBIFI—F DB
F—IVIY NEEN SOOI TRMIE (BEE15mm / SHEHE)

YUY RLT1—-Y—%{RTIT

YIS RUF1—-Y—- 0B TRES S —

> RLF 11— —DMEBHERE moidrt>9—n5—ILI> RKEEh515mm)

\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\ T

W \\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\

\ w‘ 1S \\\\\\ \\
uﬂ\"‘ \ST \ \\\\\\\

5. €A —RUNICTIY—FIDEH—(CTFRZHITD.

6. INTULRIFNEDE.5mmIZE (M6/RIL MIADHAX) [CTRBIFINIZITD,

7. T UL BRISIRG >RV MG - TS5 >S5y kMeZERD . BET S.

8. BE. YUY RLFT1—Y—MUBZHERL. 34MESEKRICNASGIITINIZITAD,

9. R TCORBIFTNTHETHR. T—ILI> RELUPTI RLFT1—H—D/\URDZ{TD,

10. t1DBZERET D,




2. R.S.E.¥929LANIT5—DHOH T

(BAPROEREMIER]
HIEZY R/ TICEE I 3BEORRERAIER TROBITY,

<FvyhEREPRERERE T MNLI>

Q7875-95>2 QAL Y-/

QAT @Y1 >Y =)\ RS-

QUL Y- @[IF>THRILS M8 L=25mm

@ Xy @|75>>Fvbh M8  [19.6~28.4N.m(2.0~2.9kgf-m)]
®|77>THRILIM10 B RLT1-H—

®|775>>7vhM10  [34.3~39.2N.m(3.5~4.0kgf-m)] @159 S

QO VErZIVIS [25.0N.m(2.55kgf-m)]

Yo

X BIRICESENBEPDICIBESTECEBEZ LSBT, MBO7>F X2 R MU TIEE .

R.S.EZYRNATRUTHTH— )\ TERBSICRE I 3IBE R T RESE(FHTH- T30 SRS TUIZE W,

R.S.ERRERISERAYIZHS
7IT5—-11T

Y RIS THRY

NI5—

MERCBHFEDETERIHE
FHFI-I50




(ER&EFIR]

L XM UIAAGTI TN REBU ATV TYIIBNFATCR DL TITI- I3 AR HT 5.
X FHTH-T50T (RIEO®) MMV T @IEE) -I5VTNCR (RIEQ) ER.
2. MU A TEFBOHRTY RT3 TMRILIML0, T5>TFy MM10%ERAL. IRIEHT S,
X FATH-T50T (RIEO®) -MMYI\1T FHIE) -H25vh (FIE®)
JIVTRIVIMI0 (RIEG) -J322FyhM10 (RIE®) .

3. YALIH (2055 T ) REBU. RTUS ) Iy IRIBATATICR B &SI I A TITEUAD,
X BALOY— (BIEG) -I50T)UR BIEO) @A,
A HAL Y —ASSYDTL AT~ IHE FICBEIIEE LTI,

4, AL - NORIHAL Y- RIN-ZEDGT . ALY —(EZDIFRVESISERLRHS,
IFY-IAN\IH-ICEOfTT3.
X fBYALY-NUR RIEO®) YA H-NURIN- (FIE®)
-J52SRILAMS (RIE®) -J3>2FvhM8 (FIE®) {FA.
5. ZFEBOIVT I ASERUBHSHIBINSIEICA D ZITI.
WMV J53FyM10885y (ATE®) [34.3~39.2N.m(3.5~4.0kgf-m)]

DS TIN REBSY (ATE®) [25.0N.m(2.55kgf-m)]
J5>3Fw ’M8EESY

(BIE®) [19.6~28.4N.m(2.0~2.9kgf-m)]
6. MU ATRUBAL Y —DEEBCZ TSI B3,

AN ns

m BEARREBEDIIT VAP, FHORVEEHERL T SAMDEITO TS,

26 EIEREICLD DRIV IO AMESNRVSEE, BEBOEDMHIRIL M
D, RmDFET V7 5V ARUILE . ARHHL TS,

B XI5 ([CHDRBREMIBURETERAT L. BNPLITORELRDET,
B33, I RRAEZITOTEE N,

S ERIRRICLD, DRSNS A B0 E
BEEC ERITFET> TR,

7. ARESE(CLT, NI5-OIRNMBXRICESRVES(C
BAL Y —0)\UH -8B ( SV T TEES B,
x IEI5vT (FIE®) £/,
x M@EEZE, (3Z2X100)

8. BE(IIEU, BUY LT 1-Y—DEUTZITS,
X MBIV RLT1I-P— (@)

RFZRILIME  (BICHTR)
-J3>2Fyb M6 (BICHE)
J32TMNIL M6 (BICE) £,

<@BHENLT>
RIIMILEME 7.8~11.8N.m(0.8~1.2kgf-m)
I5>SMILEM6E 7.8~11.8N.m(0.8~1.2kgfFm)

A

B U2 RLT1-Y 2B ER BEETZITDRNTIZEN,
BB iR DRI REEN HDET

- =)
=

IR

B SUYRLT1-H-0OER XI5 NERRRETITOTIEAL,
9. NyF)—XAF RimFZEDFHT 3,



3. RO (H & DEE

1. FEBCFHHBROND, BEMHKET .
2. IVTRIREIL, 71 RS D5#12500rpmiZE E TEEnz Eif, REENMBVNMEET 2.
3. &7V BERHIPEEINBONMNERTS.

A =

%

F- =)

BHOTHENHIEIEREDET O, EDERNMEGEUSIEORE R, HERFEEC
TR,

HEURND 2L, HEEDIE T OHERARICL B EZ eI RRERDBERTT .
ETHICEEZRUHGSEES(CETERLIEL, Bz T T,
ZOBTEZTIHAR. IFV-AM AT AN+ DITBRIARRETITOTLIZA,

BROPEENMECTVSIEER. IO 2BnEIEd. BFIREEEEAMEL.
FERICAEDTIZE L,

A ==

RREEEULE, BRI TR S IR LN B SR aNHDET.
BEEE. TSty I EHRL. MBI, CENBOBYF( I ETTRA,



KIT CONTENTS

Check to ensure all the following items are included in this kit.

@) @

PART ADAPTER FLANGE ©102 PART MAIN PIPE

QTY. 1 QTY. 1

PART No. |RB6090-TY03-01 PART No. |RB6090-TY03-02
® @

PART SILENCER PART GASKET

QTY. 1 QTY. 1

PART No. |RB6090-TY03-03 PART No. |PB6150-FGK32

‘ e
S~

PART FLANGE BOLT M10 PART FLANGE NUT M10

QTY. 2 QTY. 2

PART No. |PB6150-FBT02 PART No. |PB6150-FNT02

o —
“?\\\\II\III\\:!:”,???

@

PART CLAMP BAND PART SPRING

QTY. 2 QTY. 3

PART No. |PB6150-MCB04 PART No. |PB609B-SPRO1
® ©

PART SILENCER BAND PART SILENCER BAND RUBBER ®152

QTY. 1 QTY. 1

PART No. |PB6090-TY03-04 PART No. |PB609B-SBRO1

10




KIT CONTENTS

Check to ensure all the following items are included in this kit.

‘ \i«f
@ (@) -
PART FLANGE BOLT M8 PART FLANGE NUT M8
QTry. 1 QTY. 1
PART No. |PB6150-FBTO1 PART No. |PB6150-FNTO1
®
PART SOUND REDUCER ver.2 ®115 PART ANTI SEIZE
QTY. 2 QTY. 1
@ PART No. [PB609B-INS04 PART No. |PB6150-ASZ01
CONTENTS
PART No. PART QTY.
PB609B-INS04-01 MAIN REDUCER 1
PB609B-INS04-02 SUB REDUCER 1
PB6150-BBT01 BUTTON BOLT 3 o= =
M6*P1.0 ®
PB6150-FNT12 FLANGE NUT 3
M6*P1.0
PB6150-FBT13 FLANGE BOLT 1 PART ZIP TIE
M6*P1.0 QTY. 1
PART No. [PB6150-ZIP01
® () e R
PART HEX KEY PART R.S.E. STICKER
QTY. 1 QTY. 2
PART No. [PB609B-HDTO01 PART No. |[RG201A-0000A

11




REQUIRED TOOLS FOR INSTALLATION

m General engine maintenance tools ®m Torque wrench m Official servicing manual
® Hand Drill m Center Drill and ®6.5mm Drill Bit m Safety Gear

A CAUTION

B The information contained in this installation manual is specific to this product.
For details regarding the removal/installation of stock components, please refer to the
vehicle's official servicing manual.

This product is intended for motorsport/competition use and should NOT be used on public roads.
This product should be installed by a trained professional in a well-equipped workshop.

Only install this product on the specified vehicle(s) to avoid product and/or engine damage.

Ensure the appropriate amount of torque is used to remove/install the fastenings. Do NOT use
excessive force as this can damage the product and/or the engine.

B Always use the appropriate tools and safety equipment when installing this product.
Failing to do so is extremely dangerous and may result in injury.

A WARNING

B Only install this product when the engine and all related components are cold.

B Ensure that all parts are fitted correctly during installation to avoid potential fire hazards
and/or damage. Failing to do so is not only dangerous to you but also those around you.

1. REMOVING THE STOCK EXHAUST

A This manual only provides basic instructions. For more details, please refer to the vehicle's
official servicing manual.

1. Disconnect the negative battery terminal.
2. Remove the tail pipe assy.
3. Remove the center pipe assy.

4. Remove both the left and right center-floor heat shields.

12



2. ADDING EXTRA BOLT HOLES
FOR THE SOUND REDUCER

The loudness of the exhaust can be set at 3 different levels using the included sound reducer.

STANDARD QUIET MODE 1 QUIET MODE 2

=

Reference bolt hole Reference bolt hole

Without sound reducer. Can be used with just one bolt. Ensure you add the extra bolts

and bolt holes.

A WARNING

W The exhaust tip has one predrilled bolt hole. However, when using QUIET MODE 2,
ensure you add the extra bolts and bolt holes to fully secure the sound reducer in place
as detailed in the installation manual. Whilst QUIET MODE 1, can be used with just one bolt,
using extra bolts is strongly recommended for added safety.

/A WARNING

m Failing to add/use the additional bolts may result in parts coming loose while driving
which can be extremely dangerous for vehicles directly behind and/or around you.

m This may also result in the exhaust tip becoming warped or damaged.

/\ CAUTION

m Use the reference hole (as shown above) for guidance
when adding the extra bolt holes.

1. Ensure you use an old rag or cloth to prevent any debris from entering the silencer.
2. Double check the distance from the reference bolt hole to the edge/end of the exhaust tip (15mm).

3. Insert the sound reducer and mark the center point of the 2 additional bolt holes.

4. Secure the sound reducer using the reference bolt hole together
with the included M6 button bolt and flange nut.
Check that the sound reducer is aligned correctly and that the additional bolt holes
are the same distance from the exhaust tip/end as the reference hole (15mm).
XPARTS USED: Button Bolt M6, Flange Nut M6.

13




MARKING THE ADDITIONAL
BOLT HOLE LOCATIONS Distance from the exhaust tip edge/end to the bolt hole
(Std. 15mm. Actual measurement recommended) .

Temporarily insert the
sound reducer.

Sound reducer bolt hole center.

CHECKING THE SOUND REDUCER ALIGNMENT

(15mm from exhaust tip/end to bolt hole center)

e
\‘\\ i\

<
et |
3 i \\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\
L s A Y

\\“(K‘\“\*\\\\\\\\\\\\

Y

5. Using a center drill, add a pilot hole to one of the extra bolt holes marked earlier.

6. Check to make sure it's centered then enlarge the hole to 6.5mm diameter (to fit M6 bolt).

7. Then secure in place using the M6 button bolt and M6 flange nut.

8. Double check the sound reducer bolt hole positioning and repeat the process for the 3rd bolt hole.
9. After drilling all the holes, be sure to grind down any sharp edges.

10. Clean and/or remove any remaining debris.

14




2. INSTALLING THE R.S.E TITANIUM EXHAUST

[Mounting position of each component] Install the included components as shown below.

<Positioning and torque specs. of the included components>

@®|FLANGE ADAPTER ©|SILENCER BAND

@|MAIN PIPE @|SILENCER BAND RUBBER

®|SILENCER @|FLANGE BOLT M8 L=25mm

@|GASKET @|FLANGE NUT M8 [19.6~28.4N.m(2.0~2.9kgf-m)]
®|FLANGE BOLT M10 ®|SOUND REDUCER

®|FLANGE NUT M10 [34.3~39.2N.m(3.5~4.0kgf-m)] @|zIP TIE

@|CLAMP BAND [25.0N.m(2.55kgf-m)]

SPRING

% Apply the ANTI SEIZE (included) to the fastenings that will be exposed to high temperatures.
This helps prevent them from becoming stuck or seized.

When using in conjunction with the R.S.E mid pipe/adapter pipe,

remove the adapter flange as shown below.

UNIVERSAL ADAPTER
For use with R.S.E mid pipe.

MUFFLER

MID PIPE

ADAPTER FLANGE
For use with stock mid pipe.

15



[INSTALLATION PROCESS]

1. Attach the CLAMP BAND to the main pipe and loosely install onto the ADAPTER FLANGE,
ensuring the spring hooks align.
% Parts used : FLANGE ADAPTER (@, previous page) , MAIN PIPE (@, previous page)
CLAMP BAND (@, previous page)

2. Loosely install the MAIN PIPE using the included GASKET, FLANGE BOLT M10 and FLANGE NUT M10.
% Parts used : FLANGE ADAPTER (®, previous page) , MAIN PIPE (@, previous page)
GASKET(@®,previous page),FLANGE BOLT(®,previous page),FLANGE NUT(®,previous page)

3. Attach the CLAMP BAND to the SILENCER. Then, slide the SILENCER onto the MAIN PIPE,
ensuring the spring hooks align.
% Parts used : SILENCER (®, previous page) , CLAMP BAND (@, previous page)

A Ensure that the SILENCER is installed with the logo facing downwards.

4. Attach the SILENCER BAND RUBBER to the SILENCER BAND. Then, mount the SILENCER BAND
on to the exhaust hanger, taking care not to scratch the SILENCER.
% Parts used : SILENCER BAND (®, previous page) , BAND RUBBER (@, previous page)
FLANGE BOLT M8 (@, previous page) , FLANGE NUT M8 (@, previous page)

5. Tighten down the fastenings in order from the font, ensuring sufficient clearance is achieved.
<Torque specs.>

FLANGE NUT M10 (®, previous page) [34.3~39.2N.m(3.5~4.0kgf-m)]
FLANGE NUT M8 (@, previous page) [19.6~28.4N.m(2.0~2.9kgf-m)]
CLAMP BAND (@, previous page) [25.0N.m(2.55kgf-m)]

6. Attach the SPRINGS onto MAIN PIPE and the SILENCER.
% Parts used : SPRING (®, previous page)

/A caution

B Ensure sufficient clearance and correct fitment has been achieved before completely tightening
down the fastenings. In some cases, there may be insufficient clearance due to minor differences
between individual vehicles. In such a case, loosen the fastenings and adjust the positioning
until sufficient clearance is achieved before retightening the fastenings again.

W Ensure you clean the exhaust after installation. Using the exhaust whilst there is oil or other debris
on it can cause blemishes and/or burn marks.

B Depending on the installation and use of the exhaust, you may need to apply thermal insulation to
prevent heat damage to the surrounding components/areas. .

7. Zip tie the Muffler Hanger/Strap mounts(see right)
to prevent excessive shake.
% Parts used : ZIP TIE (@, previous page)

8. Install the SOUND REDUCER when necessary.
% + SOUND REDUCER (®)
*BUTTON BOLT M6 (® included hardware)
*FLANGE NUT M6 (® included hardware)

-FLANGE BOLT M6 (® included hardware)

<TORQUE SPECS>
Button Bolt M6 [ [(7.8~11.8N.m(0.8~1.2kgf-m)]
FLANGE BOLT M6 | [7.8~11.8N.m(0.8~1.2kgf-m)]
WARNING

— - v not drive at high speeds with the SOUND REDUCER installed
as it may become damaged and/or broken.

®  Only install/uninstall the SOUND REDUCER when the exhaust is cold.

9. Re-connect the negative battery terminal.

16



3. POST INSTALLATION CHECKS

1. Check again to ensure the product is fitted correctly.
2. Start the engine. Rev to 2500rpm and check for any abnormal sounds.

3. Test drive the vehicle and check again for any abnormal sounds and/or loose parts.

/\ warNING

B Be thorough when performing checks as incorrect fitment and/or loose parts can lead to
accidents, reduced performance as well as damage to surrounding components.

B Exhaust leaks not only reduce performance but can also be a health hazard and should be
addressed immediately.

W If there are any abnormalities whilst using the vehicle, stop immediately and check for faults.
B Ensure all exhaust related components have cooled before attempting any repairs.

B Do not restart the engine should you notice anything abnormal such as missing/broken parts.
Instead, consult a trained professional and follow their instructions.

A CAUTION

B Once this product has been installed on the vehicle, the engine characteristics may change
depending on the setup. After installation, adjust the engine/ECU settings as necessary.

17



18



19



r'l'\'eal Speed Engineering

T252-0002 ) IR BRI/ AR 2-54-9
TEL : 046-205-4870
FAX : 046-205-4872

2-54-9 Komatsubara, Zama-shi, Kanagawa 252-0002, JAPAN
TEL : +81-(0)46-205-4870
FAX: +81-(0)46-205-4872

www.realspeedengineering.com

CORMRICETIEHVEDEE LERETHROVLET,
EXEEE  A~& (NIRA-EERE-FRFBAREZOZS)
10:00~12:00 / 13:00~17 : 00

If you have any questions in regards to the installation of this product, please contact us.

OPEN: Monday - Friday (National holidays and public holidays excluded).
10:00~12:00 / 13:00~17 : 00

20



